COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
WITNESS LIST

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004 DRAFT
CHAIRMAN PHIL MENDELSON
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
ANNOUNCES A PUBLIC HEARING
on
Bill 22-913, Tipped Wage Workers Fairness Amendment Act of 2018
on
Monday, September 17, 2018
11:00 a.m., Council Chambers, John A. Wilson Building
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004
WITNESS LIST

1. John Guggenmos Owner, Trade Bar Nine
2. Matt Hanson Director, DC Working Families
3. Ryan Aston Public Witness
4. Valerie Torres Public Witness
5. Mark Lee Managing Consultant, NO2DC77
6. Michael Haresign Public Witness
7. Chelsea Silber Public Witness
8. Frank Mills Public Witness
9. Paula Dean Executive Director, DC Brewers Guild
10. Avalon Barnes Public Witness
11. Billy Martin Owner, Martin’s Tavern
12. Karim Soumah Public Witness
13.  Sophia Miyoshi Public Witness
14. Laura Pacholkiw Public Witness

15. Ericka Taylor Council Liaison, One Fair Wage



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Luis Valle

Zac Hoffman
Sheena Wills
Lizzie Palumbo
Leah Waynberg
Jeffery Shapiro
Alejandro Villanueva
Valerie Graham
Brett Johnson
Lauren Mcgrath
Justin Robinson
Dylan Curtis
Luis Aliaga
Dawn Williams
Ann Eveleth
Nathan Luecking
Gregory Cendana
Maria Bastasch
Stacy Malary
Symone Wilson
MacKenzie Conway
Robin Gary

Nick Schieber

Trupti Patel

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

General Manager, Kitty O’Shea’s DC

Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Owner, Jackie Lee’s

Public Witness



40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57,

58.

59.

60.

61.

Daria Gopalan
Colin Laverty
Daniel Lloyd
David Chisolm
Nicole Del Casale
Stephanie Strazisar
Sam Holley

Maya Makin

Pearl Hood

Thea Bryan

Jason Hillegass
Petra Geier
Woong Chang
Sanda Solyom
Demario Ford
Marie-Reine Viollin
Dr. Chris Kennedy

Kathy Hollinger

Andrew Kline

Holly Barzyk

Joshua Chaisson

Sean Beavers

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Owner, Reliable Tavern

President & CEO, Restaurant
Association Metropolitan Washington

Legislative Consultant, Restaurant
Association Metropolitan Washington

Public Witness

Co-Founder/Vice President, Restaurant

Workers of America

Co-Founder & Director, Full Service

Workers Alliance



62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72,

73.

74,

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

Patrick O’Sullivan

Carrie Smith

David Moran

Rose Previte
Simone Barron
Mick Perrigo
Daniel Coughlan
Jill Tyler

Diane Gross

Gavin Coleman

Jackie Greenbaum

Dr. Yvonne Slosarski

Matthew Weiss

Eric Atilano
Kamal Ali

Henry Rosh
Taneisha Hasan
Amanda Choutka
John Schilling
Michael Richmond
Frank Cooper

Doug Foote

Member, Restaurant Workers of America

Board Member, Restaurant Workers of
America

Area Director of Operations, Clyde’s
Restaurant Group

Owner, Compass Rose

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Co-Owner, Tail Up Goat

Co-Owner, Cork Wine Bar & Market

Owner, The Dubliner Restaurant & Pub/
The Salt Line

Co-Owner, El Chucho/Little Coco’s/Bar
Charley

Public Witness

Owner, The 201 Bar/Union

Pub/Barrel/McClellan’s Retreat/Truxton Inn

Public Witness
Owner, Ben’s Chili Bowl
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness

Public Witness



84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

Dan Mauer
Randy Speck
Leah Cheston

Leo Gertner

Shannan Troncoso
Raymond Blanks
Henri Lubet

Josh Phillips
Leonel Palencia
Adrianna Serrano
Kesh Ladduwahetty
Nadia Cortez
Michael McGavran
Franz Hirmas

Dan Ohiri

Jason Berry
Brittany Alston
Griffin Janner
Rita Ferrall
Adrian Medina
Cynthia Sanchez
Antoine Johnson

Diana Ramirez

Public Witness
Chair, ANC 3/4G
Co-Owner, Right Proper Brewing Company

Staff Attorney, National Employment Law
Project

Owner/Chef, Brookland’s Finest
Public Witness

Public Witness

General Manager/Partner, Espita Mezcaleria
Public Witness

Public Witness

Chair, DC for Democracy
Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Local Advocacy Chair, The Roosevelt
Institute at George Washington University

Owner, Knead Hospitality + Design
Policy Analyst, DC Fiscal Policy Institute
Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Director, ROC-DC



107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

William Cunningham
Yana Tarakanova
Katharine Landfield
Sean Siperstein
Angelina McCahey
James Harnett

Alan Page

Julie Vogtman

Stephanie Krongos

Chandrasekaran Shanmugam

Angie Whitehurst

Renee Bracey Sherman

Violette Davis

Rabbi Elizabeth Richman

Jaime Valdez
Sean Morris
Tim Moore
Tom Smith
Monica Weeks
Lisa Hunter

Daniel Katz

Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Commissioner, ANC 2A
Public Witness

Director of Job Quality & Senior Counsel,
National Women’s Law Center

Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness

Senior Public Affairs Manager, National
Network of Abortion Funds

Managing Partner, The Looking Glass
Lounge

Deputy Director & Rabbi in Residence, Jews
United for Justice

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

President, DC NOW

Public Witness

Senior Counsel, Washington Lawyers’

Committee for Civil Rights and Urban
Affairs



128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144,

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

Jeff Vogt

David Cooper

Nickos Parageorge

Ed Lazere

Samuel Shanks
Michael Brown

David Schwartzman

Sabiyha Prince

Chantal Coudoux
Jairo Valencia
Sequnely Gray
Renee Bowser
Ulrich Hewer
Venorica Tucker
Andre Towner
Sela Lewis

Sean Davis

Julia Reticker-Flynn
Ross Kone

Maria Barry
Paula Edwards

John Kwamya

Public Witness

Senior Economic Analyst, Economic Policy
Institute

Public Witness

Executive Director, DC Fiscal Policy
Institute

Public Witness
US Senator, District of Columbia

Chair of Political Policy & Action
Committee, DC Statehood Green Party

Membership and Political Education
Coordinator, Empower DC

Public Witness

Public Witness

Project Coordinator, DC Jobs with Justice
Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

All Above All & Advocates for Youth
Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness



150. Taun Sterling Public Witness

151.  Spencer Thanhouser Public Witness
152.  Bill Croke Public Witness
153. Brian Barrera Public Witness
154.  Abby Dunn Public Witness
155. Kenneth Lee Public Witness
156. Roberto Madrid Public Witness
157.  Dr. Teofilo Reyes National Research Director, ROC United &

Visiting Scholar, Food Labor Research
Center, UC-Berkeley

158. Rev. Graylan Scott Hagler Senior Minister, Plymouth Congregational
United Church of Christ & Director, Faith
Strategies, LLC

159.  Susan Lubet Public Witness

160. Yesim Taylor Executive Director, DC Policy Center

161. Daniel Patterson Public Witness

162. Anthony Lorenzo Green Public Witness

163. Gracie Anderson Owner, Town Tavern

164. Lauren Ulrich Public Witness

165. Gordon Banks Owner, Little Cocos, El Chucho, and Bar
Charley Restaurants

166. Zachary Woodward Public Witness

167. Carl Grossglass Public Witness

168.  Eric Harris Bernstein Public Witness

169. Negin Owliaei Public Witness

170.  Greg Pernisi Public Witness



171.

172.

173.

174.

175.

176.

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

182.

183.

184.

185.

186.

187.

188.

189.

190.

191.

192.

193.

Dia King
Veronica Aviles
Abdul Fofana
Sahil Mehrotra
Gregory Allen
Peter Balish
Jagadish Shukla
Shawnda Steward
Nic Makris

Brian Keyser
Morgan Murphy
Todd Williamson
Elisa Lyew
Michael Wille

Travis Ballie

Rev. George C. Gilbert, Jr.

Jeremiah Lowery

Jane Hayahi-Kim

Dave Roubie

James Roderick

Rev. Wanda Thompson
Ayana Teran

Dr. Lewis Tait, Jr.

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Analyst, Lake Research Partners
ROC

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Owner, Homestead & Blaguard Restaurants
Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Assistant Pastor, Holy Trinity United Baptist
Church

Public Witness

Public Witness

Tabard Inn

Public Witness

Pastor, Ambassador Baptist Church
Public Witness

Associate, Faith Strategies & Senior Pastor,
The Village Church



194.

195.

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

202.

203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

209.

210.

211.

212.

213.

214.

215.

216.

Bill Thomas

Paul Holder

Dusty Martinez
Will Boone

Erica Christian
Thomas King
Faith Alice Sleeper
Doris Lacoste
David Wizenberg
Clementine Thomas
Donato Alvarez
Kim Szarmach
David Sexton

John Chumbris
Aubrey DoBoer
Clare Duncan
Patrick Powell
Joseph Hudson
Kyre Williams
David Constantine
Damon Dixon
Max Kuller

Benjamin Rollin

Owner, Jack Rose Dining Salon

Partner, Town Hall, Sixth Engine, and The

Salt Line Restaurants
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Owner, RIS

Public Witness

Operations Manager, Chez Billy Sud

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Owner, Estadio Restaurant

Public Witness



217.

218.

219.

220.

221.

222.

223.

224,

225.

226.

227.

228.

229.

230.

231.

232.

233.

234.

235.

236.

237.

238.

239.

Zakina Bramble
Eugene Mosbrucker
Al Goldberg

Court Anker

Paul Uppole

Michael Saltsman

Lemarcius Exum
Khalim Tucker
Jennifer Poole
Christopher Anderson
Heather Otto

Sheila Maddali

Hannah Lhee

Natalie Jayo

Patricia Namyalo
Dionne Reeder

Adam Bernbach

Jason Kaestner

Angie Lordo

Tiffany Finck,-Haynes
Mara Mercer

Aaron Crouse

Michelle Sternthal

Public Witness
Public Witness
Founder, Mess Hall
Public Witness
Public Witness

Managing Director, Employment Policies
Institute

Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
General Manager, City Winery

Director of Law and Organizing Department,
ROC United

Public Witness
Public Witness
Member, ROC
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Server, Estadio Restaurant

Senior Domestic Policy Advisor, Oxfam
America



240.

241.

242.

243.

244,

245.

246.

247.

248.

249.

250.

251.

252.

Jennifer Lucy

Kevin Martin

Sakinah Bramble-Hakim
Cori Bryant

David Dzidzienyo

Greg Casten

Raif Jenkins

Allie Levey
Ntebo Mokuena
Maxwell Hessman
Matthew Handley
Clinton James

Amanda Catanoso

Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness

Director of Political/Legislative Affairs,
Metropolitan Washington Council, AFL-CIO

Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness
Volunteering Organizer, 350 DC
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness

Public Witness
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