CHAIRMAN PHIL MENDELSON COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE ANNOUNCES A PUBLIC HEARING

on

Bill 22-913, Tipped Wage Workers Fairness Amendment Act of 2018

on

Monday, September 17, 2018 11:00 a.m., Council Chambers, John A. Wilson Building 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004

WITNESS LIST

1.	John Guggenmos	Owner, Trade Bar Nine
2.	Matt Hanson	Director, DC Working Families
3.	Ryan Aston	Public Witness
4.	Valerie Torres	Public Witness
5.	Mark Lee	Managing Consultant, NO2DC77
6.	Michael Haresign	Public Witness
7.	Chelsea Silber	Public Witness
8.	Frank Mills	Public Witness
9.	Paula Dean	Executive Director, DC Brewers Guild
10.	Avalon Barnes	Public Witness
11.	Billy Martin	Owner, Martin's Tavern
12.	Karim Soumah	Public Witness
13.	Sophia Miyoshi	Public Witness
14.	Laura Pacholkiw	Public Witness
15.	Ericka Taylor	Council Liaison, One Fair Wage

DRAFT

16.	Luis Valle	Public Witness
17.	Zac Hoffman	Public Witness
18.	Sheena Wills	Public Witness
19.	Lizzie Palumbo	Public Witness
20.	Leah Waynberg	Public Witness
21.	Jeffery Shapiro	Public Witness
22.	Alejandro Villanueva	Public Witness
23.	Valerie Graham	Public Witness
24.	Brett Johnson	Public Witness
25.	Lauren Mcgrath	Public Witness
26.	Justin Robinson	Public Witness
27.	Dylan Curtis	General Manager, Kitty O'Shea's DC
28.	Luis Aliaga	Public Witness
29.	Dawn Williams	Public Witness
30.	Ann Eveleth	Public Witness
31.	Nathan Luecking	Public Witness
32.	Gregory Cendana	Public Witness
33.	Maria Bastasch	Public Witness
34.		
	Stacy Malary	Public Witness
35.	Stacy Malary Symone Wilson	Public Witness Public Witness
35. 36.		
	Symone Wilson	Public Witness
36.	Symone Wilson MacKenzie Conway	Public Witness Public Witness

40.	Daria Gopalan	Public Witness
41.	Colin Laverty	Public Witness
42.	Daniel Lloyd	Public Witness
43.	David Chisolm	Public Witness
44.	Nicole Del Casale	Public Witness
45.	Stephanie Strazisar	Public Witness
46.	Sam Holley	Public Witness
47.	Maya Makin	Public Witness
48.	Pearl Hood	Public Witness
49.	Thea Bryan	Public Witness
50.	Jason Hillegass	Public Witness
51.	Petra Geier	Public Witness
52.	Woong Chang	Public Witness
53.	Sanda Solyom	Public Witness
54.	Demario Ford	Public Witness
55.	Marie-Reine Viollin	Public Witness
56.	Dr. Chris Kennedy	Owner, Reliable Tavern
57.	Kathy Hollinger	President & CEO, Restaurant Association Metropolitan Washington
58.	Andrew Kline	Legislative Consultant, Restaurant Association Metropolitan Washington
59.	Holly Barzyk	Public Witness
60.	Joshua Chaisson	Co-Founder/Vice President, Restaurant Workers of America
61.	Sean Beavers	Co-Founder & Director, Full Service Workers Alliance

62.	Patrick O'Sullivan	Member, Restaurant Workers of America
63.	Carrie Smith	Board Member, Restaurant Workers of America
64.	David Moran	Area Director of Operations, Clyde's Restaurant Group
65.	Rose Previte	Owner, Compass Rose
66.	Simone Barron	Public Witness
67.	Mick Perrigo	Public Witness
68.	Daniel Coughlan	Public Witness
69.	Jill Tyler	Co-Owner, Tail Up Goat
70.	Diane Gross	Co-Owner, Cork Wine Bar & Market
71.	Gavin Coleman	Owner, The Dubliner Restaurant & Pub/ The Salt Line
72.	Jackie Greenbaum	Co-Owner, El Chucho/Little Coco's/Bar Charley
73.	Dr. Yvonne Slosarski	Public Witness
74.	Matthew Weiss	Owner, The 201 Bar/Union Pub/Barrel/McClellan's Retreat/Truxton Inn
75.		
	Eric Atilano	Public Witness
76.	Eric Atilano Kamal Ali	Public Witness Owner, Ben's Chili Bowl
76.	Kamal Ali	Owner, Ben's Chili Bowl
76. 77.	Kamal Ali Henry Rosh	Owner, Ben's Chili Bowl Public Witness
76. 77. 78.	Kamal Ali Henry Rosh Taneisha Hasan	Owner, Ben's Chili Bowl Public Witness Public Witness
76. 77. 78. 79.	Kamal Ali Henry Rosh Taneisha Hasan Amanda Choutka	Owner, Ben's Chili Bowl Public Witness Public Witness Public Witness
 76. 77. 78. 79. 80. 	Kamal Ali Henry Rosh Taneisha Hasan Amanda Choutka John Schilling	Owner, Ben's Chili Bowl Public Witness Public Witness Public Witness Public Witness
 76. 77. 78. 79. 80. 81. 	Kamal Ali Henry Rosh Taneisha Hasan Amanda Choutka John Schilling Michael Richmond	Owner, Ben's Chili Bowl Public Witness Public Witness Public Witness Public Witness

Dan Mauer	Public Witness
Randy Speck	Chair, ANC 3/4G
Leah Cheston	Co-Owner, Right Proper Brewing Company
Leo Gertner	Staff Attorney, National Employment Law Project
Shannan Troncoso	Owner/Chef, Brookland's Finest
Raymond Blanks	Public Witness
Henri Lubet	Public Witness
Josh Phillips	General Manager/Partner, Espita Mezcaleria
Leonel Palencia	Public Witness
Adrianna Serrano	Public Witness
Kesh Ladduwahetty	Chair, DC for Democracy
Nadia Cortez	Public Witness
Michael McGavran	Public Witness
Franz Hirmas	Public Witness
Dan Ohiri	Local Advocacy Chair, The Roosevelt Institute at George Washington University
Jason Berry	Owner, Knead Hospitality + Design
Brittany Alston	Policy Analyst, DC Fiscal Policy Institute
Griffin Janner	Public Witness
Rita Ferrall	Public Witness
Adrian Medina	Public Witness
Cynthia Sanchez	Public Witness
Antoine Johnson	Public Witness
Diana Ramirez	Director, ROC-DC
	Randy Speck Leah Cheston Leo Gertner Shannan Troncoso Raymond Blanks Henri Lubet Josh Phillips Leonel Palencia Adrianna Serrano Kesh Ladduwahetty Nadia Cortez Michael McGavran Franz Hirmas Dan Ohiri Jason Berry Brittany Alston Griffin Janner Rita Ferrall Adrian Medina Cynthia Sanchez Antoine Johnson

107.	William Cunningham	Public Witness
108.	Yana Tarakanova	Public Witness
109.	Katharine Landfield	Public Witness
110.	Sean Siperstein	Public Witness
111.	Angelina McCahey	Public Witness
112.	James Harnett	Commissioner, ANC 2A
113.	Alan Page	Public Witness
114.	Julie Vogtman	Director of Job Quality & Senior Counsel, National Women's Law Center
115.	Stephanie Krongos	Public Witness
116.	Chandrasekaran Shanmugam	Public Witness
117.	Angie Whitehurst	Public Witness
118.	Renee Bracey Sherman	Senior Public Affairs Manager, National Network of Abortion Funds
119.	Violette Davis	Managing Partner, The Looking Glass Lounge
120.	Rabbi Elizabeth Richman	Deputy Director & Rabbi in Residence, Jews United for Justice
121.	Jaime Valdez	Public Witness
122.	Sean Morris	Public Witness
123.	Tim Moore	Public Witness
124.	Tom Smith	Public Witness
125.	Monica Weeks	President, DC NOW
126.	Lisa Hunter	Public Witness
127.	Daniel Katz	Senior Counsel, Washington Lawyers' Committee for Civil Rights and Urban

Affairs

128.	Jeff Vogt	Public Witness
129.	David Cooper	Senior Economic Analyst, Economic Policy Institute
130.	Nickos Parageorge	Public Witness
131.	Ed Lazere	Executive Director, DC Fiscal Policy Institute
132.	Samuel Shanks	Public Witness
133.	Michael Brown	US Senator, District of Columbia
134.	David Schwartzman	Chair of Political Policy & Action Committee, DC Statehood Green Party
135.	Sabiyha Prince	Membership and Political Education Coordinator, Empower DC
136.	Chantal Coudoux	Public Witness
137.	Jairo Valencia	Public Witness
138.	Sequnely Gray	Project Coordinator, DC Jobs with Justice
139.	Renee Bowser	Public Witness
140.	Ulrich Hewer	Public Witness
141.	Venorica Tucker	Public Witness
142.	Andre Towner	Public Witness
143.	Sela Lewis	Public Witness
144.	Sean Davis	Public Witness
145.	Julia Reticker-Flynn	All Above All & Advocates for Youth
146.	Ross Kone	Public Witness
147.	Maria Barry	Public Witness
148.	Paula Edwards	Public Witness
149.	John Kwamya	Public Witness

150.	Taun Sterling	Public Witness
151.	Spencer Thanhouser	Public Witness
152.	Bill Croke	Public Witness
153.	Brian Barrera	Public Witness
154.	Abby Dunn	Public Witness
155.	Kenneth Lee	Public Witness
156.	Roberto Madrid	Public Witness
157.	Dr. Teofilo Reyes	National Research Director, ROC United & Visiting Scholar, Food Labor Research Center, UC-Berkeley
158.	Rev. Graylan Scott Hagler	Senior Minister, Plymouth Congregational United Church of Christ & Director, Faith Strategies, LLC
159.	Susan Lubet	Public Witness
160.	Yesim Taylor	Executive Director, DC Policy Center
161.	Daniel Patterson	Public Witness
162.	Anthony Lorenzo Green	Public Witness
163.	Gracie Anderson	Owner, Town Tavern
164.	Lauren Ulrich	Public Witness
165.	Gordon Banks	Owner, Little Cocos, El Chucho, and Bar Charley Restaurants
166.	Zachary Woodward	Public Witness
167.	Carl Grossglass	Public Witness
168.	Eric Harris Bernstein	Public Witness
169.	Negin Owliaei	Public Witness
170.	Greg Pernisi	Public Witness

171.	Dia King	Public Witness
172.	Veronica Aviles	Public Witness
173.	Abdul Fofana	Public Witness
174.	Sahil Mehrotra	Analyst, Lake Research Partners
175.	Gregory Allen	ROC
176.	Peter Balish	Public Witness
177.	Jagadish Shukla	Public Witness
178.	Shawnda Steward	Public Witness
179.	Nic Makris	Owner, Homestead & Blaguard Restaurants
180.	Brian Keyser	Public Witness
181.	Morgan Murphy	Public Witness
182.	Todd Williamson	Public Witness
183.	Elisa Lyew	Public Witness
184.	Michael Wille	Public Witness
185.	Travis Ballie	Public Witness
186.	Rev. George C. Gilbert, Jr.	Assistant Pastor, Holy Trinity United Baptist Church
187.	Jeremiah Lowery	Public Witness
188.	Jane Hayahi-Kim	Public Witness
189.	Dave Roubie	Tabard Inn
190.	James Roderick	Public Witness
191.	Rev. Wanda Thompson	Pastor, Ambassador Baptist Church
192.	Ayana Teran	Public Witness
193.	Dr. Lewis Tait, Jr.	Associate, Faith Strategies & Senior Pastor, The Village Church

194.	Bill Thomas	Owner, Jack Rose Dining Salon
195.	Paul Holder	Partner, Town Hall, Sixth Engine, and The Salt Line Restaurants
196.	Dusty Martinez	Public Witness
197.	Will Boone	Public Witness
198.	Erica Christian	Public Witness
199.	Thomas King	Public Witness
200.	Faith Alice Sleeper	Public Witness
201.	Doris Lacoste	Owner, RIS
202.	David Wizenberg	Public Witness
203.	Clementine Thomas	Operations Manager, Chez Billy Sud
204.	Donato Alvarez	Public Witness
205.	Kim Szarmach	Public Witness
206.	David Sexton	Public Witness
207.	John Chumbris	Public Witness
208.	Aubrey DoBoer	Public Witness
209.	Clare Duncan	Public Witness
210.	Patrick Powell	Public Witness
211.	Joseph Hudson	Public Witness
212.	Kyre Williams	Public Witness
213.	David Constantine	Public Witness
214.	Damon Dixon	Public Witness
215.	Max Kuller	Owner, Estadio Restaurant
216.	Benjamin Rollin	Public Witness

217.	Zakina Bramble	Public Witness
218.	Eugene Mosbrucker	Public Witness
219.	Al Goldberg	Founder, Mess Hall
220.	Court Anker	Public Witness
221.	Paul Uppole	Public Witness
222.	Michael Saltsman	Managing Director, Employment Policies Institute
223.	Lemarcius Exum	Public Witness
224.	Khalim Tucker	Public Witness
225.	Jennifer Poole	Public Witness
226.	Christopher Anderson	Public Witness
227.	Heather Otto	General Manager, City Winery
228.	Sheila Maddali	Director of Law and Organizing Department, ROC United
229.	Hannah Lhee	Public Witness
230.	Natalie Jayo	Public Witness
231.	Patricia Namyalo	Member, ROC
232.	Dionne Reeder	Public Witness
233.	Adam Bernbach	Public Witness
234.	Jason Kaestner	Public Witness
235.	Angie Lordo	Public Witness
236.	Tiffany Finck,-Haynes	Public Witness
237.	Mara Mercer	Public Witness
238.	Aaron Crouse	Server, Estadio Restaurant
239.	Michelle Sternthal	Senior Domestic Policy Advisor, Oxfam America

240.	Jennifer Lucy	Public Witness
241.	Kevin Martin	Public Witness
242.	Sakinah Bramble-Hakim	Public Witness
243.	Cori Bryant	Public Witness
244.	David Dzidzienyo	Director of Political/Legislative Affairs, Metropolitan Washington Council, AFL-CIO
245.	Greg Casten	Public Witness
246.	Raif Jenkins	Public Witness
247.	Allie Levey	Public Witness
248.	Ntebo Mokuena	Volunteering Organizer, 350 DC
249.	Maxwell Hessman	Public Witness
250.	Matthew Handley	Public Witness
251.	Clinton James	Public Witness
252.	Amanda Catanoso	Public Witness